Listed on :29.2.2016

Court No.: 09 Item: 16

SECTION-II

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.1456 OF 2016 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCL. APPLICATION NOS.3298, 3299 & 3767 of 2016

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned final judgment and order, permission to file lengthy list of dates and synopis and permission to bring on record additional documents)

M. CHANDRASEKHAR GOUD ... Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOHD. ABDUL HAMEED AND ORS. ... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. k. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 20.11.2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in CRLP No.8803/2015.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 26.02.2016 filed additional documents as Volume-II alongwith an application for permission to bring on record the same. The said application has been registered as Crl. M.P. No.3767 of 2016. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR