www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1456/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2015 in CRLP No. 8803/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M.CHANDRASEKHAR GOUD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ABDUL HAMEED & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief)

Date: 29/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv. Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly. Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SUSHIL KUMAR

RAKHEJA

Date: 2016.02.29

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(MADHU NARULA)

17:53:18 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER